
RESOLUTION N0.1981-~ 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 6A-5 and 6A-12 TOT HE 
CONTRACT FOR PROJECT 6A - TRACK AND CATENARY WORK 
AT A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST OF $7,494°55 
CAPITAL GRANT OH - 03-0054. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-124 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a oontract with Loram Construction Inc,: and 

~qEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
Change Orders be approved to allow for additional work and for reduction in 
work as described in the Contract; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 

Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio; 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 

execute the following Change Orders: 

6A-12, providing additional c~mpensation of $3,766°65 for extra 
concrete work required at the Doan Brook culvert; and 
6A-5, providing a reduction in e~mpensation of $11,261.20 for 
reducing the length of twenty-two boarding platform foundations; 
for a net reduction in Contract Amount of $7,494.55. 

Section 2. That the twenty percent loca! matching portion of the cost 
of Change Order 6A-12 shall be charged to the City of Shaker Heights. 

Section 3. 
upon its adoption. 

That this Resolution shall bec~me effective immediately 

Adopted: February 24 

Attest: 

,1981 

Secretary-Treasurer 


